CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT

1606 CANNONSBURG ROAD ASHLAND, KY 41102 606-928-9808 FAX#606-928-4788

July 18, 2012

Mr Jeff Derouen Executive Director Public Service Commission PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: Case No 2011-00217

Dear Mr Derouen:

Please find enclosed the revised tariff sheets that you requested.

Sincerely,

Danny R. Clarkston

Manager

Enclosures

RECEIVED

JUL 25 2012

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED

	P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u>			
	Original SHEET NO			
	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO			
CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT	SHEET NO			
	RATES AND CHARGES			
5/0 - 3/ T1 N/-4				
5/8 x ³ / ₄ -Inch Meter First 2,000 gallons	\$19.50 Minimum Bill			
Next 3,000 gallons	7.46 per 1,000 gallons			
Next 15,000 gallons	7.46 per 1,000 gallons			
Next 30,000 gallons	6.63 per 1,000 gallons			
Next 50,000 gallons	6.23 per 1,000 gallons			
Over 100,000 gallons	5.79 per 1,000 gallons			
1 ½ - Inch Meter				
Frist 5,000 gallons	\$41.88 Minimum Bill			
Next 15,000 gallons	7.05 per 1,000 gallons			
Next 30,000 gallons	6.63 per 1,000 gallons			
Next 50,000 gallons	6.23 per 1,000 gallons			
Over 100,000 gallons	5.79 per 1,000 gallons			
2-Inch & 3-Inch Meter				
Frist 20,000 gallons	\$147.63 Minimum Bili			
Next 30,000 gallons	6.63per 1,000 gallons			
Next 50,000 gallons	6.23 per 1,000 gallons			
Over 100,000 gallons	5.79 per 1,000 gallons			
6-Inch Meter				
First 50,000 gallons	\$346.53 Minimum Bill			
Next 50,000 gallons	6.23 per 1,000 gallons			
Over 100,000 gallons	5.79 per 1,000 gallons			
12-Inch Meter	0.50.00.05			
Frist 100,000 gallons	\$658.03 Minimum Bill			
Over 100,000 gallons	5.79 per 1,000 gallons			
Rates Based on Monthly Consumption	and Calculated Per 100 Gallons			
DATE OF ISSUE JUNE 4, 20 MONTH /	DATE. / YEAR			
DATE EFFECTIVEJUNE 4, 20	012			
MONTH /	DATE/ YEAR			
ISSUED BY A CHARLE OF CONTROL OF	OFFICER)			
TITTLE MANAGER				
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PURI	C SERVICE COMMISSION			

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2011-00217 DATED JUNE 4, 2012

	FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED P.S.C. KY. NO. 1				
	Original SHEET NO				
	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO				
CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT	SHEET NO				
RATES AND CHARGES					
SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARG	<u>ges</u>				
Connection/Turn On	\$40.00				
Connection/Turn On After Hours	\$75.00*				
Meter Reread Charge	\$40.00				
Re-Connection Charge	\$40.00				
Re-Connection Charge After Hours	\$75.00*				
Service Call/Investigation Charge	\$40.00				
Service Call/Investigation Charge After He	ours \$75.00*				
Damage to Lid or Meter Equipment	Actual Cost				
Late Payment Penalty	10%				
Returned Check Charge	\$25.00				
Meter Relocation Charge	Actual Charge				
Meter Test Charge	\$70.00				
Field Collection Charge	\$25.00				
Monday thru Friday, excluding holidays, U	for the utility's Maintenance staff if 8:00 am to 4:00 pm, Jpon customer request, and subject to availability of med outside regular working hours at the after hours rate				
DATE OF ISSUE JUNE 4, 2012 MONTH / DA	TE. / YEAR				
DATE EFFECTIVE JUNE 4, 2012 MONTH / DA	TE/ YEAR				
ISSUED BY Anny Marks (SIGNATURE OF OFF	To-n CICER)				
TITTLE MANAGER					
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLC S IN CASE NO. <u>2011-00217</u> DATED <u>JUNI</u>					

	FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED
	P.S.C. KY. NO. <u>1</u>
	Original SHEET NO.
CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
	SHEET NO
	RATES AND CHARGES

NON-REVENUE WATER REDUCTION SURCHARGE

A Surcharge of \$5.53 shall be assessed monthly to each customer for the period from June1, 2012 until May 31, 2015, or until the total amount of the surcharge assessed equals \$700,875, which ever occurs first. Assessment of this surcharge is subject to the conditions set forth in this Order.

DATE OF ISSUE

JUNE 4, 2012

MONTH / DATE. / YEAR

DATE EFFECTIVE

JUNE 4, 2012

MONTH / DATE/ YEAR

ISSUED BY

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER)

TITTLE

MANAGER

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2011-00217

DATED JUNE 4, 2012

	FOR EN		TIRE AREA SERVED	
CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT		P.S.C. KY. NO). <u>1</u>	
		Original	SHEET NO	
		CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO		
	ER DISTRICT		SHEET NO	
	R/	ATES AND CHAR	GES	
WHOLESALE RAT	<u>'E</u>			
Big Sandy Water Dist City of Greenup	rict		\$3.67 per 1,000 gallons \$3.67 per 1,000 gallons	
LEAK ADJUSTME	NT RATE		\$3.67 per 1,000 gallons	
DATE OF ISSUE	JUNE 4, 2012 MONTH / DA			
DATE EFFECTIVE	JUNE 4, 2012 MONTH / DA			
ISSUED BY	(SPENATURE OF OF	Melon	<u>. </u>	
TITTLE	MANAGER MANAGER	i icinj		
***************************************			NW MARKET MA	

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2011-00217 DATED JUNE 4, 2012